

**Serial No. 01**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 469 of 2020

Date of Order: 23.12.2020

M/S Kamakshi Ispat Private Ltd. Vs. Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Limited and Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Adv.  
For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv, with  
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

i)	Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.:	Yes/No
ii)	Whether approved for publication in press:	Yes/No

Heard the Petitioner represented by Mr. K. Paul, learned counsel.

Also heard Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. standing counsel MeECL.

Without going into the merits of the case at the first instance as regard with the dispute between the parties, the learned counsel for the Petitioner has given an undertaking before this Court that a sum of ₹ 7,00,000/- will be deposited into the account of the Respondent/MeECL today i.e. the 23.12.2020.

As agreed to by the parties and on certain queries by this Court, the clarification of which has been sought for, the parties have submitted that the same will be produced on the next date, this matter will be heard on the next date fixed

In the meantime, the Respondent/MeECL is directed not to take any coercive action against the petitioner till next date fixed.

Fix 04.01.2021 for hearing.

**Judge**

Meghalaya

23.12.2020

"N.Swer, Stenographer"