

Serial No.46
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No. 469 of 2020

Date of Order: 25.02.2021

M/S Kamakshi Ispat Private Ltd. Vs. Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Limited & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjit More, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Adv. with
Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. M. L. Nongpiur, Adv.

At the request of Dr. N. Mozika, learned Senior counsel in order to enable him to file affidavit-in-reply, stand over to 12-03-2021.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.02.2021
"Biswarup PS"