

**Serial No. 18**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 469 of 2020

Date of Order :02.12.2021

M/s. Kamakshi Ispat Ltd. Vs. Meghalaya Power Distribution  
Corporation Ltd. & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge.**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R.Dutta, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : None

Ms. R.Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as the earlier counsels are no longer representing all the respondents, they may be allowed to intimate them of the pendency of this instant matter. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

Meanwhile, interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
02.12.2021  
"Samantha PS"