

Serial No. 16
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 469 of 2020

Date of Order: 09.05.2023

M/S Kamakshi Ispat Ltd.

Vs.

Meghalaya Power Distribution
Corporation Ltd. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. B. Kharwanlang, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) Ms. R. Colney, GA.

Ms. R. Colney, learned GA for the State respondents submits that due to inadvertence the defects could not be corrected, she prays for and is allowed one-week's time to correct the defects.

Ms. B. Kharwanlang, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is permitted to file reply, if necessary.

Accordingly, list this matter on 23rd May, 2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.05.2023
"D.Thabah-PS"