

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.469 of 2020

Date of Order: 03.07.2025

M/s Kamakshi Ispat Private Ltd Vs. Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Limited & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. B.F. Kharwanlang, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.S. Pandey, Adv with
Mr. R. Colney, Adv

Heard learned counsels appearing for the parties at some length.

After considering the submissions made by the parties, it appears that production of MePDCL one time settlement scheme of 2020 as reflected in Memo No. MeECL/CA/GA/7/2019/165 dated 04.11.2020 is necessary for proper adjudication of the matter.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall produce a copy of the aforesaid scheme on the next date of hearing.

As prayed for by the parties, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.07.2025
"Shrity,PS"